exposure through forward foreign exchange contracts for the coming year. The remaining currency exposures are

deemed to be acceptable but are kept under review by management.

C.2.2 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk arising from fluctuations in market rates. This affects the return on

floating rate assets, the cost of floating rate liabilities, the balance sheet value of its investment in fixed rate bonds,

and the balance sheet value of fixed rate debt issued.

Mitigation

The Company largely mitigates this risk through holding variable rate assets and variable rate liabilities.

C.2.3 Market risk sensitivities

The following analysis shows the relative sensitivities of the Company’s solvency coverage ratio as at 31 December

2021 to a variety of market conditions. These sensitivities are all independent stresses to a single risk and do not

take into account management actions.

Sensitivity analysis Coverage ratio post stress

FY 2021 Solvency Coverage Ratio 175%

Equities market -20% 175%

Property values -10% 173%

Interest rate +100bps 170%

Credit spreads +100bps 168%

Sterling depreciates by 20% 164%

Sterling depreciating by 20%, Credit spreads widening by 100bps and interest rate yield curves increasing by

100bps are the most sensitive stresses for the Company.

The impact of the sensitivities on the solvency coverage ratio reflects the strong matching of assets and liabilities,

currency hedging and the fact that investments are held with highly rated credit institutions.

Equities markets falling by 20% have no impact on the solvency coverage ratio, since the Company holds no

equities.

Note the above sensitivity analysis demonstrates the impact of a change in one assumption while other assumptions